STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM RATE S8/l Pagsioia
TO: Pete Siegenthaler, Prin TE / FILE: EA. 04 - 0120F4
CO-RTE-PM- SF-80-13.2/13.9
FROM: Gary Pursell, Sup. TE FED. NO.
CCO#: 142 SUPPLEMENT#: (g | Category Code: BZZZ CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change)  $48,665,011.40
COST: $1 ,954,669.00 INCREASE DECREASE [ HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES []NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: $0.00 IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH YES []NO
) ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Additional Cable Compact/Wrapping Equip CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE
o - | P . Previously Approved CCO Percentage Time Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred Time
Onginal Cantrast Tine: Time Ad. This Gharge: Time Adjustments: (including this change) CCO(s): (including this change)
2490 Day(s) DEF Day(s) 227 Day(s) 9 % 6

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:
Procurement of the following equipment:

1. Additional Cable Compacting Machines (2 each)
2. Additional Cable Wrapping Machines (4 Each)

The complexity of the design of OBG lifts 13 and 14 (East End OBG), with its widely varying geometry and curvature in all
three dimensions, the main cable anchorage system, bearings and shear key supports, and the hinge pipe beam connection
to the Skyway, has presented design challenges and constructability issues to be resolved during the development and
detailing of shop drawings. Consequently, delivery and approval of the East End OBG shop drawings and the
commencement of fabrication has been delayed approximately one year.

To recover schedule delays due to the East End OBG and find the shortest route to the bridge opening, the Contractor and
the Department, in collaboration with the Toll Bridge Program Oversight Committee (TBPOC), have outlined several delay
mitigation measures, which have been presented to the TBPOC for consideration and approvals. The above referenced
delay mitigation measures were supported by the TBPOC on July 29, 2010, meeting.

It is anticipated these mitigation measures will reduce risk of further delays to the completion of the project, and recover
and/or improve the schedule by mitigating past delays. The procurement of the additional compacting and wrapping
machines will help in the mitigation of the 56 day, TIA 9 delay caused by the installation of the “Lift 12 leave out section”.
Upon completion of cable compaction and wrapping operations, the additional equipment provided herein will become the
property of the Contractor and any salvage value will be credited to the State. The equipment cost in CCO 142 is a part of the
final mitigation/acceleration settlement that will be covered in CCO 160.

Consideration of adjustment of contract time will be deferred until completion of the work involved when actual overall
schedule benefits are analyzed and agreed upon with the Contractor.

For this change, the Contractor will be paid the agreed upon lump sum of $1,954,669.00, which can be financed from the
contingency fund. A detailed cost analysis is on file.

This change order has received concurrences from Gary Pursell (Resident Engineer), Pete Siegenthailer (Principal Engineer),
Ken Terpstra (Project Manager), Tony Anziano (Toll Bridge Manager) and Jon Tapping (SFOBB Project Risk Manager).
Maintenance and Design concurrences are not required for this change.

This change order received approval from TBPOC on July 29, 2010, and an Issue and Approve from Headquarter
Construction on July 27, 2010.

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write
Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

EA: 0120F4 CCO:142-0 DATE: 5/5/2010 Page 2 of 2

CONCURRED BY: ESTIMATE OF COST
Construction Engineer:  Res. Eng., Gary Pursell, Sup. TE Date  5/5/10 THiS REQUES] TORAL 10 DATE
) ) . ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
Bridge Engineer: HQ, Jon Tapping Date  5/5/10 FORGE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer: Date AGREED PRICE $1,954,669.00 $1,954,669.00
Project Manager: Proj Manager, Ken Terpstra Date  5/5/10 | ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
FHWA Rep. Date TOTAL $1,954,669.00 $1,954,669.00
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Environmental: Date
: - - [] PARTICIPATING [] PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE
Other (specify): PCE, Pete Siegenthaler, Prin TE  Date  5/5/10 [] NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANGE) [ JNON-PARTICIPATING
Oth ify): ' i
er (specify) TB Proj Manager, Tony Anziano _ Date  5/5/10 |' o ron SEGREGATION  (if more than one Funding Source or P.LP. type)
District Prior Approval By: Date [Jcco FUNDED PER CONTRACT [} CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
HQ (Issue Approve)By:  HQ, Larry Salhaney Date 7/27/10 |  FEDERAL FUNDING SOURGCE PERCENT
Residen} Engineer's Signature: Date
= . Y J{ bl e
o 4 04 / vr1e(!
\J '

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write
Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.




